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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

____________________ : Ltred é:/cu,,qh

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPMTOR

...................................................................................... SheRmon. AN, \[\/mm esduR 5

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

OPOSED LOCATION

e i ClT&LRc/ h District
....... H'EJ’IGMP§DM w. etz (;[ County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS BP Ll
K09 2P
sk Well No. ../ ...

ADDRESS

DJuH,;NIEIfiIQK'lL .......... Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated./. 7 ,/ . / 4

.................................................. , made by.&éz,..#ﬂ'M' QJ LA 1E R R
/’f CA. hea 1/—(,?4' ................................... -, and recorded on the..{4.. ... day |
of....;?.«fvud ........................................................................ , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book. 3.9 A ... page )35 ...

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aect, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Pred. . Low gl ot

WELL OPERA’

STREET

Address ] Shemmos .. AYE

o
‘Well Operator

MWaynesdu ga

Pa .

;za Chugeh

ol

CITY OR TOWN\) 1 0/1 3/2023

-.F.'Q-H'MA STATE

*Section 3 . .... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitin% the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Pouid Remarks

10/113/2023

Dateﬁ.%y..__ﬁ._ ____________________________________ , 1942

By =
=2 (Title)
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STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit NoM22 =2 & [ 0il or Gas Well</ze. Mell
(KIND)
Company.. A“‘ef Casing and Used in Left in Pack
Address. 2 rep, ez Cddinc g .. R Tubing Drilling Well g
rng = o W ............... Actes. Loy it = f
Location (waters)
Well No..7. Elev.ll 2% e 16 Kind of Packer...............
District...:W ............ County..W ............. 13 7 %
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 L52.F.=U LEFE "'// Size of.
3 Address Bl j.l?.l’-¢ ...... ‘1‘/'2.-.,.']
Mineral rights are owned by. o TR Depthsel i i
_Address 53/16 /7438 AW TI
Drilling commenced =g A NI et e e Parftop-— o
Drilling completed...c<d 24 [.3. LB S s e o b SR e Perf. bottom...........c.......
Date Shot _From To Liners Used Parftop...
With Perf. bottom....................
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
........................... .. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Volump / Z J e Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure H-p.- 4/ bs.. 2 2 hrs.
o 1 oihys, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet tect 2.3-3_FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet 1.72& . FEET INCHES. & ¥ 7. FEET INCHES
Formation Color ng‘:}tor Top Bottom 3ile$r l?:":lt‘g Remarks
WW M S b'e/t N34 55-3
- %0 S
’}‘% 7 -
e . 7 o q 5
Covl 7
[Pt Cont ' = gY75 g8
'M‘AS ) wi-T ) N lco 5 16 73%~
A s . x5 13 F -
A 9107\\
8- P 'Y tn , 3 q o ’ L’ q 0 /é)%’l,;‘ AP’ L«?\
)] = ij vg’ 0 /?
GMM = s ]9 G5" 15 5 4= /ql_} ‘1\;’[\*&2 @
‘ R : =
/54'.5»”54,.‘4& o e /6-?/ /7 Qo g {
2nd - - . = FRay -7 8 2y
M azor Sawp :
¥ = / 7 44" 20 3 1]
Purncd Cadf Aork | soft 2030 | 26355
BL Lime [wAe | hand (R0 3 5° [ 2870
e o0 | 2324
¥/ T gg
] #5 ' = 2775- 29/0 }JM 27?7_?0
ol X depll 28 7¢ 10/18/2023
0
(Over) }- =



G-11
» STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISON

Permit No.

Casing and Used in Lefl'hl’\Lt ¥ Packers
Company. T;;/fﬂc/ L oul C/,/jq : Tubing Drilling Well
— -
/ > = S
Address Wty n esbur G | S Size
; ==
P f "—5 } »~ /¢ 16 K. d f P k R
Farmpg/’ /T,fé’;/??”f'fe,/ ind of Packer
/ 13
e , 10 yoo Size of
) .:l } g 7
Distriet [+ UV ‘:/ﬂ County-é/-/ﬁ[.;zs.éﬁf_,_ 81
Drilling commenced 6% Depth set S
5 3/16
Drilling completed..__________________Total Depth.ﬂld._-.,*_.
3 Perfotop--— -~
Date shot Depth of shot.ooomeoooe 2 Perf-bottorn -~ =~
Initial Open Flow..___. . —/10ths Waterin_____ Inch | Liners Used . Perfilopo. - -
Perfobottom=— -
Open Flow after tubing /10ths Mere.in_______ Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Noc PP Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
= bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | ooAT, WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0w St e FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

[ !
. I .

Drillers’ Names ?1 )/ "n’* [/ /' ”/ * / '&f /73’/ S el L//é‘ L1427 74?
/‘//) Lealiver Lios Ac."fﬁ sEut Trn By M DullEr

Well Abandoned and Plugged =% e
= ) /:! P / i 7 / ” /‘7{
== = / a r L ....— 3 / = 4 }/ / 3 ——
REMARKS 4/ %V’M /}’f;/,/d&( ..é Vf/" / o/ 2 oL/ "/“‘/ P ey Q / / (¥ P a’_’/v /,,‘)j =
/ = ! . e -5 5 tasg t -
/ Q8 WNaz :’ Sl /e ,4’('/ /' Sy ] LY/t NO] Lol [/ iz

] o Fd S
‘/(}'l ’) o | ‘f ;'!""‘: :"' - ’-’;{,«!, y Z 3 e ) !' é_lb’e"., ;'“ g 17 y ﬁu/l./ ‘v’ (ﬂ 47

\/H/&/ /S /"”7 & ,//
-

DATE



S

N. P. RHINEHART
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

July 19, 1941

¥r. Fred Lough
Sherman Avenue
Waynesburg, Pennsylvania

Dear lMr. Lough:

We are in receipt of your application and blue
print of location for proposed Well No. 1 on the
D. L. Himelrick and Liza Church Farm, Church District,
Wetzel County, and wish to advise that this Department
requires a copy of the map on tracing cloth,

We would appreciate also receiving the address
of the owner of the coal to complete your application.

Please let us have these data as soon as
possible so that permit can be issued at the proper

time.
Very truly yours ,
Secretary W
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/am

Crnl-hisini o ]
Aol St o, /,2207 Somraps

.2,‘// 10/%3/2023






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

N. P. RHINEHART
CHIEF

July 22, 1941

Mr. Fred Lough
Weynesburg, Pennsylvania

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of a report from Inspector
D. G. Courtney, that you are drilling Well No. 1 on the
D. L. Himelrick Farm, Church District, Wetzel County, and
on July 15th, had drilled down to 970'.

You are drilling the well in violation of

Sections 2 and 3 of the 0il and Gas Lew of West Virginia
as your location is in coal territory and we wish to
advise that if this occurs again, you will be prosecuted
to the full extent of the law. MNMoreover, tracing for
this location has not yet been filed and unless same

is received within the next two days, your well will

be shut down.

Very truly yours,

Secretary Z%;ZAAJZJ
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CC: Inspector D. G. Courtney

MG/hm

10/13/2023






July 29, 1941

s

e Fred Lough
Lverron
Sirs
Formit TET-2C1 to 4rill Well foe 1 on tho De le

' & Lise Clurok Twrm, Churoh Uistrict, Uelsel
is enwlosods

Duplicate parmit shall Lo posted on tho rige

Then the well is completed, £ile comre
MMG%“M&

Very truly yourss

OTL 12D Gas DIvIsIm

I

;

I

ﬁ i

*

10/13/2023



August 5, 1941

Mre Os Ds Nutter

14 Center Street

Mamington, We. Va,
Deer Sirs

Ve are returning tracing recently mede by you
for Fred lough, showing location Noes 1 on the Ds L. Himel~
rick end Elige Church Farm, Church District, Wetszel County.

You have indicated the well to be located in
latitude 30d=-46', longitude 80d=30', However, this
information will pot locete the well in Chureh District
and your cross does not fall within the five ninute space
of the sbove mentioned latitude and longitudes

I believe our Inspector Courtney hes called on
you and explained the method in making out the tracing and
information required thereon, end this Department also has
written you in regard to seme. Ths well location should
be denoted by the cross end LOCATED to the nearest five-
minute latitudinel and longitudinel lines to the well
location, as shown on the enclosed semple map.

Please correct end retrn as soon as possibles

Very truly yours,

Secreotary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

uC/am
enc=1

10/13/2023



April 25, 1942

Mr. Fred Lough
Shermen Avenue
Waynesburg, Pae.

Dear Sir:

Please send us complete record for Well Koe. 1
on the D. L. Himelrick and Ligza Church Farm, Church
District, Wtezel County, for which permit WET=-261 was
issued July 29, 1941,

This is the second request for this informatione

Blanks are enclosed snd your prompt compliance
with this request will be apprecieteds

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥G:K
Enc=-1

CC: Imnspector D. G. Courtney

10/13/2023
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Longitude

Company__Eﬁﬁ_d_L_QU_,a h »
Address Wﬂ/\/{?tibu‘fg > Pa,
Farm __D_L._..lﬂma[z:z.a.&fﬁ[[z.a_ﬁllm
Tract O/78 _ Acres /44 __Lease No.__ |
Well (Farm) No. _J_______..Serlul MO
Elevation (Spirit Level) //35

Quadrangle Mann/na lTor
County_kﬁ@flﬁ[____Dlstrlct_C_ﬁlE_Cﬁ_____
Engineer — Q. D. N Her

Engineer’'s Registration'No,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE NO. 23

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line

File No. Drawing No.

Date o/ _U_L;LLZ,_LJJJ_ScaIe/ = /320

of original tracing.

CRINTED OM
SHFIMAL TWNG CLOTH






